and the District of Columbia.  These outlets include more than 600 Sunoco
A-Plus convenience stores and 350 Sunoco Ultra Service Centers.  Sun sells
lubricants and petrochemicals worldwide, operates domestic pipelines and
terminals, and produces crude oil and natural gas internationally.  Sun
recently sold its 55 percent interest in Suncor, a fully-integrated
Canadian oil company.

6
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Item 7.   Financial Statements and Exhibits.
- -------   ----------------------------------

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
Sun Company, Inc. and Subsidiaries

(Millions of Dollars)
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------

At March 31, 1995
-----------------

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Increase (Decrease)
------------------

Repayment
Sale   of Debt/

of   Stock   Pro
Historical   Suncor(1)   Repurchase   Forma
----------   ------   ----------   -----

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $  26   $  635   $(635)   $   24

(2)
Accounts and notes receivable,

net of allowances   655   (141)   --   514
Inventories   682   (125)   --   557
Deferred income taxes   119   --   --   119

------   ------   -----   ------
Total Current Assets   1,482   367   (635)   1,214

Investment in Coal Operations
Held for Sale   54   --   --   54

Investment in Real Estate Operations
Held for Sale   130   --   --   130

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Receivable from Sale of Suncor stock   --   124   --   124
Long-Term Receivables and Investments   85   (4)   --   81
Properties, Plants and Equipment, net   4,416   (1,281)   --   3,135
Deferred Charges and Other Assets   308   (38)   --   270

------   ------   -----   ------
Total Assets   $6,475   $ (832)   $(635)   $5,008

======   ======   =====   ======

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable   $  774   $ (108)   $  --   $  666
Accrued liabilities   559   (90)   --   469
Short-term borrowings   324   --   (207)   117
Current portion of long-term debt   100   (4)   (82)   14
Taxes payable   226   15   --   183

(58)
------   ------   -----   ------

Total Current Liabilities   1,983   (245)   (289)   1,449

Long-Term Debt   1,099   (175)   (46)   878
Retirement Benefit Liabilities   512   (45)   --   467
Deferred Income Taxes   301   72   --   165

(208)
Other Deferred Credits and Liabilities   394   (105)   --   289
Minority Interest   376   (376)   --   --
Stockholders' Equity
Common stock   130   --   --   130
Capital in excess of par value   1,309   --   --   1,309
Cumulative foreign currency

translation adjustment   (87)   87   --   --
Earnings employed in the business   1,479   163   --   1,642

------   ------   -----   ------
2,831   250   --   3,081

Less common stock held in
treasury, at cost   1,021   --   300   1,321

------   ------   -----   ------
Total Stockholders' Equity   1,810   250   (300)   1,760

------   ------   -----   ------
Total Liabilities and Stockholders'

Equity   $6,475   $ (832)   $(635)   $5,008
======   ======   =====   ======

- ----------------
(1)   To reflect the removal of account balances and to record the net

proceeds and after-tax gain resulting from the sale of Suncor
(Note 2).

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma
statements.

</TABLE>

7
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (UNAUDITED)
Sun Company, Inc. and Subsidiaries

(Millions of Dollars Except Per Share Amounts)
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------

For the Year
Ended December 31, 1994
-----------------------

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Increase (Decrease)

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

------------------
Repayment

Sale   of Debt/
of   Stock   Pro

Historical   Suncor(1)   Repurchase   Forma
----------   ------   ----------   -----

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
REVENUES
Sales and other operating revenue

(including consumer excise taxes)   $9,818   $(1,397)   $ --   $8,421
Gain on divestments   51   --   --   51
Interest income   16   (2)   --   14
Income (loss) from investments in

operations held for sale   (1)   --   --   (1)
Other income   24   (3)   --   21

------   ------   ----   ------
9,908   (1,402)   --   8,506

------   ------   ----   ------
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Cost of products sold and operating

expenses   6,276   (508)   --   5,768
Selling, general and administrative

expenses   703   (119)   --   584
Taxes, other than income taxes   2,253   (527)   --   1,726
Depreciation, depletion and

amortization   359   (90)   --   269
Exploratory costs and leasehold

impairment   24   (24)   --   --
Provision for write-down of assets

and other matters   54   --   --   54
Minority interest   35   (35)   --   --
Interest cost and debt expense   97   (14)   (22)   61
Interest capitalized   (13)   2   --   (11)

------   ------   ----   ------
9,788   (1,315)   (22)   8,451

------   ------   ----   ------
Income before provision

(credit) for income taxes and
cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle   120   (87)   22   55

Provision (credit) for income taxes   23   (50)   8   (19)
------   ------   ----   ------

Income before cumulative
effect of change in accounting
principle   97   (37)   14   74

Cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle   (7)   --   --   (7)

[…]

-----   -----
Net income   $ .84   $ .69

=====   =====
- ----------------
(1)  To reflect the removal of Suncor's results of operations (Note 3).

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma
statements.

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

</TABLE>

8
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (UNAUDITED)
Sun Company, Inc. and Subsidiaries

(Millions of Dollars Except Per Share Amounts)
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------

For the Three Months
Ended March 31, 1995
--------------------

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Increase (Decrease)
------------------

Repayment
Sale   of Debt/

of   Stock   Pro
Historical   Suncor(1)   Repurchase   Forma
----------   ------   ----------   -----

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
REVENUES
Sales and other operating revenue

(including consumer excise taxes)   $2,578   $(361)   $ --   $2,217
Interest income   2   (1)   --   1
Income (loss) from investments in

operations held for sale   1   --   --   1
Other income   7   (1)   --   6

------   -----   ----   ------
2,588   (363)   --   2,225

------   -----   ----   ------
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Cost of products sold and operating

expenses   1,752   (129)   --   1,623
Selling, general and administrative

expenses   178   (36)   --   142
Taxes, other than income taxes   520   (125)   --   395
Depreciation, depletion and

amortization   97   (24)   --   73
Exploratory costs and leasehold

impairment   10   (10)   --   --
Minority interest   10   (10)   --   --
Interest cost and debt expense   31   (4)   (5)   22
Interest capitalized   (2)   1   --   (1)

------   -----   ----   ------
2,596   (337)   (5)   2,254

------   -----   ----   ------
Income (loss) before provision

(credit) for income taxes   (8)   (26)   5   (29)
Provision (credit) for income taxes   (1)   (15)   2   (14)

------   -----   ----   ------
NET INCOME (LOSS)   $   (7)   $ (11)   $  3   $  (15)

======   =====   ====   ======
Net income (loss) per share of

common stock   $(.07)   $(.15)